



William Lamborn <william.lamborn@lacity.org>

8150 Sunset - Frank Gehry project

1 message

wayne marmorstein <waymarr@earthlink.net>
To: william.lamborn@lacity.org

Tue, May 31, 2016 at 1:18 PM

2 attachments



IMG_3255.JPG
106K

 **Untitled.pdf**
1295K



William Lamborn <william.lamborn@lacity.org>

8150 Sunset - Frank Gehry project

William Lamborn <william.lamborn@lacity.org>

Tue, May 31, 2016 at 2:04 PM

To: wayne marmorstein <waymarr@earthlink.net>

Thank you for your email. It has been received and will be added to the record for the subject project.

Regards,
William Lamborn
[Quoted text hidden]

Wayne Marmorstein
1861 North Crescent Heights Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA. 90069

RE: Case #VTT-72370-CN
CPC-2013-2551-CUB-DB-SPR
CEQA #ENV-2013-2552-EIR
SCH #2013091044

Dear Mr. Lamborn,

I was at the Public Hearing on Tuesday, May 24th in opposition to the size and scale of the Frank Gehry designed 8150 Sunset Blvd project. I was shocked, than I was just plain angry, at the appalling dirty tactics pulled by the developer. Busing in compensated people from out of the area to speak in favor of the project shows the desperation and to what lengths they will go to get what they want. These people probably never heard of Frank Gehry until a week ago. Some of them admitted they were not from the area when they mentioned the street they lived on, and the others just plain lied by saying they lived in the neighborhood. After each of them testified, they were welcomed by an assortment of refreshments down the stairs, on the floor below, outside your hearing room (see accompanying photo). If I had known that this hearing was only about a body count, I would have hired movie extras, and bused them in to speak against the project.

It is wrong to acknowledge testimony from this parade of compensated people that could care less about the project, when you had so many passionate neighbors speaking from their heart that will truly be affected. You too should be outraged that the developer made a mockery of your hearing! The testimony by these outsiders is tainted and should not be considered in your final decision.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Wayne Marmorstein". The signature is fluid and cursive, with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right from the end of the name.

Wayne Marmorstein





William Lamborn <william.lamborn@lacity.org>

bank building

2 messages

rosalielazarus@roadrunner.com <rosalielazarus@roadrunner.com>

Thu, May 26, 2016 at 5:47 PM

To: william.lamborn@lacity.org

Please do not destroy the chase bank. We have lost so much of our unusual architecture and history in Los Angeles. We made the mistake of tearing down the Garden of Allah that was there before. Let's not make the same mistake again. Rosalie Lazarus

William Lamborn <william.lamborn@lacity.org>

Fri, May 27, 2016 at 2:40 PM

To: rosalielazarus@roadrunner.com

Thank you for your comments. They have been received and will be added to the public record for the subject project.

Regards,
William Lamborn

On Thu, May 26, 2016 at 5:47 PM, <rosalielazarus@roadrunner.com> wrote:

Please do not destroy the chase bank. We have lost so much of our unusual architecture and history in Los Angeles. We made the mistake of tearing down the Garden of Allah that was there before. Let's not make the same mistake again. Rosalie Lazarus



William Lamborn
Major Projects
Department of City Planning
200 N. Spring Street, Rm 750
Ph: [213.978.1470](tel:213.978.1470)

Please note that I am out of the office every other Friday.